

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/15/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: April 15, 2021

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C21854	NHPP3852-019	2	MCATEE CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$6,030,686.00	\$5,995,456.29	99.42%	-\$35,229.71
Letting Totals			2		\$6,030,686.00	\$5,995,456.29	99.42%	-\$35,229.71

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C21854

Contract Description:

This work will consist of 6.29 mile long 2 inch mill with a 4 inch HMA overlay. This section of highway will also include the addition of 6 feet of HMA paved shoulders with embankment for slope flattening. The shoulders will be excavated 1-1/2 feet and filled with 6 inches of R 40 embankment, 6 inches of ABC Class 6 and 6 inches of HMA. There will be new signage in this area along with construction signing and traffic control. Finally permanent pavement markings will be applied.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	766C	MCATEE CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$5,995,456.29	100.00%	99.42%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$6,030,686.00	100.59%	100.00%
2	027A	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$7,298,115.38	121.73%	121.02%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21854

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 766C MCATEE CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	11,128.03000	11,128.03
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	184.000 LF	40.00000	7,360.00	48.00000	8,832.00	37.62000	6,922.08
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	16,150.000 SY	7.00000	113,050.00	3.00000	48,450.00	5.22000	84,303.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	79,426.000 SY	3.00000	238,278.00	1.85000	146,938.10	1.91000	151,703.66
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	17.000 EACH	100.00000	1,700.00	150.00000	2,550.00	104.49000	1,776.33
202-04002	Clean Culvert	4.000 EACH	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,567.33000	6,269.32
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	13,478.000 CY	17.50000	235,865.00	4.55000	61,324.90	10.45000	140,845.10
203-00066	Embankment Material (Complete In Place) (R40)	9,375.000 CY	20.00000	187,500.00	37.00000	346,875.00	40.23000	377,156.25
206-00510	Filter Material (Class A)	10.000 CY	75.00000	750.00	65.00000	650.00	109.71000	1,097.10
206-01750	Shoring	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	6,791.75000	6,791.75
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	13,212.000 CY	20.00000	264,240.00	2.50000	33,030.00	8.88000	117,322.56
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	500.000 LF	8.00000	4,000.00	5.50000	2,750.00	4.22000	2,110.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000 EACH	3,000.00000	12,000.00	2,622.50000	10,490.00	1,567.33000	6,269.32
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,500.00	96.00000	2,880.00	52.24000	1,567.20
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	60.000 HOUR	110.00000	6,600.00	150.00000	9,000.00	104.49000	6,269.40

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21854

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 766C MCATEE CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	130.00000	5,200.00	230.00000	9,200.00	156.73000	6,269.20
208-00146	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 2)	2.000 EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,150.00000	2,300.00	1,567.33000	3,134.66
210-00012	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 2)	1.000 EACH	325.00000	325.00	600.00000	600.00	611.26000	611.26
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	1.000 EACH	175.00000	175.00	375.00000	375.00	156.73000	156.73
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer	7,380.000 LB	1.00000	7,380.00	0.60000	4,428.00	0.61000	4,501.80
212-00701	Compost (Mechanically Applied)	1,599.000 CY	110.00000	175,890.00	30.77000	49,201.23	31.35000	50,128.65
212-00703	Humate	4,920.000 LB	2.50000	12,300.00	0.77000	3,788.40	0.78000	3,837.60
212-00704	Mycorrhizae	197.000 LB	20.00000	3,940.00	16.00000	3,152.00	16.87000	3,323.39
212-00706	Seeding (Native) Drill	24.600 ACRE	800.00000	19,680.00	646.15000	15,895.29	658.28000	16,193.69
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	24.400 ACRE	700.00000	17,080.00	646.15000	15,766.06	658.28000	16,062.03
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	4,880.000 LB	2.00000	9,760.00	2.15000	10,492.00	2.19000	10,687.20
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	1,129.000 SY	5.00000	5,645.00	2.67000	3,014.43	2.72000	3,070.88
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	9,785.000 CY	55.00000	538,175.00	70.60000	690,821.00	54.33000	531,619.05
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	200.000 TON	170.00000	34,000.00	135.00000	27,000.00	163.08000	32,616.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21854

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 766C MCATEE CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
403-33741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S) (75) (PG 64-22)	22,720.000 TON	79.00000	1,794,880.00	87.50000	1,988,000.00	109.00000	2,476,480.00
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	16,254.000 TON	83.00000	1,349,082.00	93.75000	1,523,812.50	107.00000	1,739,178.00
506-00209	Riprap (9 Inch)	24.000 CY	175.00000	4,200.00	140.55000	3,373.20	208.98000	5,015.52
612-00111	Delineator (Drivable)(Type I)	208.000 EACH	55.00000	11,440.00	122.35000	25,448.80	109.71000	22,819.68
612-00113	Delineator (Drivable)(Type III)	8.000 EACH	65.00000	520.00	125.00000	1,000.00	114.94000	919.52
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	79.000 SF	25.00000	1,975.00	27.50000	2,172.50	20.90000	1,651.10
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	85.000 SF	28.00000	2,380.00	36.50000	3,102.50	25.08000	2,131.80
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	8.000 EACH	225.00000	1,800.00	275.00000	2,200.00	292.57000	2,340.56
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	9.000 EACH	325.00000	2,925.00	450.00000	4,050.00	417.95000	3,761.55
614-80391	Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	83,152.000 LF	0.50000	41,576.00	0.12000	9,978.24	0.13000	10,809.76
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	21,576.88000	21,576.88
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	17,240.61000	17,240.61
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	6,791.75000	6,791.75
624-20019	18 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0) (Complete In Place)	114.000 LF	120.00000	13,680.00	105.00000	11,970.00	141.06000	16,080.84

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21854

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 766C MCATEE CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
624-20031	30 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0) (Complete In Place)	109.000 LF	160.00000	17,440.00	105.00000	11,445.00	188.08000	20,500.72
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	32,548.18000	32,548.18
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	350,000.00000	350,000.00	305,000.00000	305,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	100.000 DAY	40.00000	4,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00	62.69000	6,269.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	473.000 GAL	75.00000	35,475.00	115.00000	54,395.00	120.16000	56,835.68
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	1,149.000 GAL	40.00000	45,960.00	60.61000	69,640.89	58.51000	67,227.99
629-01031	Survey Monument (Type 3A)	4.000 EACH	1,000.00000	4,000.00	750.00000	3,000.00	522.44000	2,089.76
630-00000	Flagging	4,000.000 HOUR	28.00000	112,000.00	32.83000	131,320.00	31.35000	125,400.00
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	850.000 HOUR	55.00000	46,750.00	65.66000	55,811.00	67.92000	57,732.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	45.000 DAY	200.00000	9,000.00	303.03000	13,636.35	470.20000	21,159.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	90.000 DAY	875.00000	78,750.00	1,111.11000	99,999.90	2,037.53000	183,377.70
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000 EACH	800.00000	1,600.00	1,363.64000	2,727.28	835.91000	1,671.82
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	26.000 EACH	50.00000	1,300.00	80.81000	2,101.06	104.49000	2,716.74
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	64.000 EACH	65.00000	4,160.00	90.91000	5,818.24	104.49000	6,687.36
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,545.46000	9,090.92	5,015.45000	10,030.90

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21854

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 766C MCATEE CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	260.000 EACH	40.00000	10,400.00	40.40000	10,504.00	31.35000	8,151.00
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	300.000 LF	40.00000	12,000.00	45.45000	13,635.00	34.83000	10,449.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	350.000 EACH	10.00000	3,500.00	12.63000	4,420.50	13.06000	4,571.00
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	3.000 DAY	7,500.00000	22,500.00	500.00000	1,500.00	52.24000	156.72
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$6,030,686.00		\$5,995,456.29		\$7,298,115.38
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$6,030,686.00</b>		<b>\$5,995,456.29</b>		<b>\$7,298,115.38</b>

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/15/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C21854

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00000 L S	30,000.00	30,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0010	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	184.000	40.00000	48.00000 LF	7,360.00	8,832.00	120.00%	1,472.00
0015	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	16,150.000	7.00000	3.00000 SY	113,050.00	48,450.00	42.86%	-64,600.00
0020	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	79,426.000	3.00000	1.85000 SY	238,278.00	146,938.10	61.67%	-91,339.90
0025	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	17.000	100.00000	150.00000 EACH	1,700.00	2,550.00	150.00%	850.00
0030	202-04002 Clean Culvert	4.000	2,000.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	8,000.00	4,000.00	50.00%	-4,000.00
0035	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	13,478.000	17.50000	4.55000 CY	235,865.00	61,324.90	26.00%	-174,540.10
0040	203-00066 Embankment Material (Complete In Place) (R40)	9,375.000	20.00000	37.00000 CY	187,500.00	346,875.00	185.00%	159,375.00
0045	206-00510 Filter Material (Class A)	10.000	75.00000	65.00000 CY	750.00	650.00	86.67%	-100.00
0050	206-01750 Shoring	1.000	15,000.00000	3,000.00000 L S	15,000.00	3,000.00	20.00%	-12,000.00
0055	207-00700 Topsoil (Onsite)	13,212.000	20.00000	2.50000 CY	264,240.00	33,030.00	12.50%	-231,210.00
0060	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	500.000	8.00000	5.50000 LF	4,000.00	2,750.00	68.75%	-1,250.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/15/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C21854

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0065	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000	3,000.00000	2,622.50000 EACH	12,000.00	10,490.00	87.42%	-1,510.00
0070	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000	50.00000	96.00000 HOUR	1,500.00	2,880.00	192.00%	1,380.00
0075	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	60.000	110.00000	150.00000 HOUR	6,600.00	9,000.00	136.36%	2,400.00
0080	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000	130.00000	230.00000 HOUR	5,200.00	9,200.00	176.92%	4,000.00
0085	208-00146 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 2)	2.000	2,500.00000	1,150.00000 EACH	5,000.00	2,300.00	46.00%	-2,700.00
0090	210-00012 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 2)	1.000	325.00000	600.00000 EACH	325.00	600.00	184.62%	275.00
0095	210-00815 Reset Sign Panel	1.000	175.00000	375.00000 EACH	175.00	375.00	214.29%	200.00
0100	212-00700 Organic Fertilizer	7,380.000	1.00000	0.60000 LB	7,380.00	4,428.00	60.00%	-2,952.00
0105	212-00701 Compost (Mechanically Applied)	1,599.000	110.00000	30.77000 CY	175,890.00	49,201.23	27.97%	-126,688.77
0110	212-00703 Humate	4,920.000	2.50000	0.77000 LB	12,300.00	3,788.40	30.80%	-8,511.60
0115	212-00704 Mycorrhizae	197.000	20.00000	16.00000 LB	3,940.00	3,152.00	80.00%	-788.00
0120	212-00706 Seeding (Native) Drill	24.600	800.00000	646.15000 ACRE	19,680.00	15,895.29	80.77%	-3,784.71

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/15/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C21854

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0125	213-00003 Mulching (Weed Free)	24.400	700.00000	646.15000 ACRE	17,080.00	15,766.06	92.31%	-1,313.94
0130	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	4,880.000	2.00000	2.15000 LB	9,760.00	10,492.00	107.50%	732.00
0135	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	1,129.000	5.00000	2.67000 SY	5,645.00	3,014.43	53.40%	-2,630.57
0140	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	9,785.000	55.00000	70.60000 CY	538,175.00	690,821.00	128.36%	152,646.00
0145	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	200.000	170.00000	135.00000 TON	34,000.00	27,000.00	79.41%	-7,000.00
0150	403-33741 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S) (75) (PG 64-22)	22,720.000	79.00000	87.50000 TON	1,794,880.00	1,988,000.00	110.76%	193,120.00
0155	403-34751 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	16,254.000	83.00000	93.75000 TON	1,349,082.00	1,523,812.50	112.95%	174,730.50
0160	506-00209 Riprap (9 Inch)	24.000	175.00000	140.55000 CY	4,200.00	3,373.20	80.31%	-826.80
0165	612-00111 Delineator (Drivable)(Type I)	208.000	55.00000	122.35000 EACH	11,440.00	25,448.80	222.45%	14,008.80
0170	612-00113 Delineator (Drivable)(Type III)	8.000	65.00000	125.00000 EACH	520.00	1,000.00	192.31%	480.00
0175	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	79.000	25.00000	27.50000 SF	1,975.00	2,172.50	110.00%	197.50
0180	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	85.000	28.00000	36.50000 SF	2,380.00	3,102.50	130.36%	722.50

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/15/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C21854

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0185	614-01503 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	8.000	225.00000	275.00000 EACH	1,800.00	2,200.00	122.22%	400.00
0190	614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	9.000	325.00000	450.00000 EACH	2,925.00	4,050.00	138.46%	1,125.00
0195	614-80391 Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	83,152.000	0.50000	0.12000 LF	41,576.00	9,978.24	24.00%	-31,597.76
0200	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	25,000.00000	26,000.00000 EACH	25,000.00	26,000.00	104.00%	1,000.00
0205	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	20,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0210	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,000.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	2,000.00	2,500.00	125.00%	500.00
0215	624-20019 18 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0) (Complete In Place)	114.000	120.00000	105.00000 LF	13,680.00	11,970.00	87.50%	-1,710.00
0220	624-20031 30 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0) (Complete In Place)	109.000	160.00000	105.00000 LF	17,440.00	11,445.00	65.63%	-5,995.00
0225	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	30,000.00000	26,000.00000 L S	30,000.00	26,000.00	86.67%	-4,000.00
0230	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	350,000.00000	305,000.00000 L S	350,000.00	305,000.00	87.14%	-45,000.00
0235	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	100.000	40.00000	50.00000 DAY	4,000.00	5,000.00	125.00%	1,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/15/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C21854

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0240	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	473.000	75.00000	115.00000 GAL	35,475.00	54,395.00	153.33%	18,920.00
0245	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	1,149.000	40.00000	60.61000 GAL	45,960.00	69,640.89	151.53%	23,680.89
0250	629-01031 Survey Monument (Type 3A)	4.000	1,000.00000	750.00000 EACH	4,000.00	3,000.00	75.00%	-1,000.00
0255	630-00000 Flagging	4,000.000	28.00000	32.83000 HOUR	112,000.00	131,320.00	117.25%	19,320.00
0260	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	850.000	55.00000	65.66000 HOUR	46,750.00	55,811.00	119.38%	9,061.00
0265	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	45.000	200.00000	303.03000 DAY	9,000.00	13,636.35	151.52%	4,636.35
0270	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	90.000	875.00000	1,111.11000 DAY	78,750.00	99,999.90	126.98%	21,249.90
0275	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000	800.00000	1,363.64000 EACH	1,600.00	2,727.28	170.46%	1,127.28
0280	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	26.000	50.00000	80.81000 EACH	1,300.00	2,101.06	161.62%	801.06
0285	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	64.000	65.00000	90.91000 EACH	4,160.00	5,818.24	139.86%	1,658.24
0290	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	5,000.00000	4,545.46000 EACH	10,000.00	9,090.92	90.91%	-909.08
0295	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	260.000	40.00000	40.40000 EACH	10,400.00	10,504.00	101.00%	104.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/15/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 6

Contract ID: C21854

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0300	630-80370 Barrier (Temporary)	300.000	40.00000	45.45000 LF	12,000.00	13,635.00	113.63%	1,635.00
0305	630-80380 Traffic Cone	350.000	10.00000	12.63000 EACH	3,500.00	4,420.50	126.30%	920.50
0310	630-80520 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	3.000	7,500.00000	500.00000 DAY	22,500.00	1,500.00	6.67%	-21,000.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					<b>\$6,030,686.00</b>	<b>\$5,995,456.29</b>	<b>99.42%</b>	<b>-\$35,229.71</b>
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$6,030,686.00</b>	<b>\$5,995,456.29</b>	<b>99.42%</b>	<b>-\$35,229.71</b>